Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/12/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK DUTTON	09/06/2007
YOEL WAZANA	09/12/2007
JODA PAULUS	09/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	WAZANA BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL, INC., D/B/A MICRO SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES
Street Address:	8201 WOODLEY AVENUE
City:	VAN NUYS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11799350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)250-7900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(213) 250-1800 Phone:

Email: hokanson@lbbslaw.com Correspondent Name: JON EDWIN HOKANSON Address Line 1: 221 N. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28179-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON HOKANSON/

500361606 **REEL: 019875 FRAME: 0266**

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019875 FRAME: 0267

01/04/2007 13:05

6619496064

MARY JONES

PAGE 03/06

Atty. Decket 28179-17

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, You Wazana, residing at 9959 Keokuk Avenue, Chaisworth, California 91311, U.S.A., Ioda Paulus, residing at 10201 Mason Avenue, #100, Chaisworth, California 91311, U.S.A. and Iack Dutton residing at 3 8757 **

23.85 ST Pat. in Oat. Co.: 2550 , U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled "System and Method for Separating and Repairing a Laser Toner Cartridge" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having U.S. Application Serial No. 11/799,350 and filed on May 1, 2007 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, WAZANA BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL, INC., d/b/a Micro Solutions Enterprises, a California corporation, having a place of business at \$201 Woodley Avenue, Van Nuys, CA 91406, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEB), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE cach of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application serial number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

4818-2311-2449, (

Received 09-06-07 17:43

From-6818498064

To-

Page 003

01/04/2007 13:05

5619496864

MARY JONES

PAGE / 02/06

PATENT

Each ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to each ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 12 day of Sep E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my band this day of

Ioda Paulus

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this _____ day of

મજાદ, 2007.

Fack Dutton

4818-2311-2449,1

2

Received 09-06-07 17:43

From-6619498084

To∽

Page 002